• 09/30/2021 EBITDA was +$2M vs. +$1.5M on 09/30/2020

$0.0

$5.0

$10.0

$15.0

$20.0

$25.0

$30.0

$35.0

$40.0

Q3
2019

Q4
2019

Q1
2020

Q2
2020

Q3
2020

Q4
2020

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

Total Company EBITDA on a Trailing 12-month basis

TTM EBITDA:

EBITDA & Net Income Summary ($ in millions)

26

Q3 YTD Growth

2020 2021 2020 2021 Q3 YTD

Revenue

Transportation $56.8 $65.0 $148.8 $177.6

HOPS $22.0 $24.1 $62.5 $69.9

Total Revenue $78.8 $89.1 $211.3 $247.5 13.0% 17.1%

EBITDA

Transportation $10.7 $13.5 $23.7 $40.3

HOPS $1.8 $2.0 $6.7 $8.1

Corporate -$6.8 -$7.8 -$21.2 -$27.6

Total EBITDA $5.6 $7.7 $9.2 $20.8 36.5% 126.5%

Net Income

Transportation $9.1 $11.8 $18.8 $35.4

HOPS $1.7 $1.8 $6.4 $7.7

Corporate -$7.3 -$9.8 -$22.7 -$32.4

Total Net Income $3.5 $3.8 $2.5 $10.8 9.3% 322.6%

Income Taxes

▪ 2020 Release of Valuation Allowance $35.9M

▪ 2021 Effective Tax Rate 28%

▪ $43M of Federal NOL’s to offset 2021 taxable income and
gain on sale of real estate transaction

27

Pro Forma Operations Seasonality*

28
* 2018 excludes transitional segment (closed schools) and is presented as pro forma operations. Refer to appendix.

Pro Forma EBITDA Seasonality

($ in 000's)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TY

2018 $   (4,033) $   (540) $   4,039 $   10,977 $   10,442

2019 $   (2,814) $   (153) $   4,125 $   12,197 $   13,355

2020 $   544 $   3,034 $   5,623 $   12,980 $   22,181

2021 $   7,920 $   5,245 $   7,673

Pro Forma Starts Seasonality

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TY

2018 2,707 2,874 4,623 2,113 12,317

2019 2,859 2,977 4,779 2,319 12,934

2020 2,716 3,429 5,510 2,666 14,321

2021 3,548 3,703 5,430

Liquidity

29

➢ Cash and cash equivalents as of 09/30/2021; ~$47M

➢ Closed on sale-leaseback on 10/29/2021 with net proceeds of ~$28.5M after loan
paydown

➢ No debt outstanding as of 10/31/2021; $11M available under revolving line of credit

➢ Cash and cash equivalents as of 10/31/2021: ~$80M

➢ Negotiating a new credit facility to further increase availability and financial
flexibility with more favorable terms

Real Estate Assets

30

O
w

n
ed

 F
ac

ili
ti

es
Le

as
ed

 F
ac

ili
ti

es

➢ 21 School Facilities
➢ Denver, CO and Grand Prairie, TX

➢ Closed on sale-leaseback for aggregate